COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The Matter Of:

| Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power |) | |
|---|---|---------------------|
| Company For An Order Approving Accounting |) | |
| Practices To Establish A Regulatory Asset |) | |
| Related To The Extraordinary Expenses |) | Case No. 2020-00034 |
| Incurred By Kentucky Power Company |) | |
| In Connection With Charges Related To |) | |
| GreenHat Energy, LLC Default |) | |

Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Entry of Appearance

Kentucky Power Company (the "Company") notifies the Commission that John W. Pollom is withdrawing as counsel for the Company in the above matter.

Mark R. Overstreet will continue to serve as counsel for the Company in this matter.

Katie M. Glass, also of the firm of Stites & Harbison PLLC, is hereby entering her appearance as counsel for the Company in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY